8112725 dated 31.01.2025 are liable to be re-assessed and the Basic 
Customs Duty, SWS and IGST thereon is required to be re-determined as Rs. 
51,96,382/- (BCD of Rs. 40,03,376/- + SWS of Rs. 4,00,338/- + IGST of Rs. 
7,92,668/-) or otherwise; 

b) Whether the imported goods having declared value as  Rs. 3,97,00,380/- 
(Rupees Three Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Three Hundred Eighty Only) of 
the  consignment  covered  under  above  said  Bills  of  Entry  are  liable  for 
confiscation under Section 111 (m) of Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise;

c) Whether the Importer M/s. Novanext Energies Pvt. Ltd.  is liable to penalty 
under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962 or otherwise.

[...]

8085213  and 8092710  dated 
30.01.2025  and  Bill  of  Entry  No.  8112725  dated  31.01.2025  on  merits 
without Notification benefit of sr. no. 237 of Notification No. 50/2017-Cus 
dated 15.06.2017. 

ii) I  order  to  confiscate  the  goods  having  total  value  of  Rs.  3,97,00,380/- 
(Rupees Three Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Three Hundred Eighty Only) under 
Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I given an option to the 
Importer  to  redeem  the  goods  on  payment  of  redemption  fine  of  Rs. 
8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs only) under Section 125 of Customs Act, 
1962 in lieu of confiscation of the goods for the reasons state in foregoing